
Cooperator: Planted date: --

Location: Harvested date: Corn

County: Planting Rate: No

District: Zone: Drainage:

Site Type: Tillage:

# of Entries: 16 Soil Texture:

Yes

Yes

30

BRAND YIELD
YIELD 

RANK
MOIS $/A

$/A 

RANK
TWT RM

# OF 

ROWS

ROW 

LENGTH

ENTRY 

WEIGHT

% ROOTS 

LODGED

% STALKS 

LODGED

WYFFELS 208.7 15 17.3 $768 12 59.2 99 6 470 1944

WYFFELS 219.0 10 17.3 $806 7 59.9 101 6 470 2040

WYFFELS 236.5 4 18.8 $860 3 60.6 105 6 470 2244

WYFFELS 238.2 3 19.1 $864 2 60.3 106 6 470 2268

WYFFELS 243.0 1 20.0 $875 1 56.4 107 6 470 2340

WYFFELS 227.0 6 19.4 $821 6 57.3 107 6 470 2170

WYFFELS 220.7 7 19.8 $796 8 57.7 108 6 470 2120

WYFFELS 238.8 2 20.5 $856 4 58.7 110 6 470 2314

WYFFELS 233.1 5 19.4 $843 5 58.2 111 6 470 2228

WYFFELS 220.1 8 19.7 $794 9 59.9 110 6 470 2112

WYFFELS 210.8 14 20.4 $756 13 59.6 111 6 470 2040

WYFFELS 207.7 16 22.1 $735 16 56.8 112 6 470 2054

WYFFELS 214.3 12 22.5 $755 14 58.0 112 6 470 2130

WYFFELS 219.3 9 22.0 $776 11 58.6 113 6 470 2166

WYFFELS 211.2 13 21.0 $754 15 57.7 114 6 470 2060

WYFFELS 217.2 11 19.1 $788 10 59.3 114 6 470 2068

222.9 19.9 $803 58.6 108.8 2144

Date: 

Other:

Manure:

Prev. Crop:

(N)-(P)-(K):

Silty Clay Loam

Conventional

Moderately Well Drained

34,500

10/23/2019

5/5/2019

Herbicide:

Prev. Herb

Fungicide: 

Insecticide: 

Row Width:

TRAIT

VT2P

SS

SS

VT2P

VT2P

VT2P

VT2P

SS

SS

The $/A column is gross dollars per acre of each entry, based on wet corn at $3.50 per bushel and using $0.03 per point discount for harvest moisture over 15.0%."

 Matt's test plot is 6 years Corn on Corn with 

fungicide and insecticide.  Real good testing 

under long term corn on corn con

SEED 

TREATMENT

Lowry Seeds

Somers, IA

CALHOUN

57 3

Wyffels Works Site

SS

VT2P

VT2P

VT2P

SS

VT2P

VT2P

W6408RIB

HYBRID

Cooperator Signature: 

Comment

W4196RIB

W2236

Seed Representative

W6956RIB

W7888RIB

W7726

W2506RIB

W6896RIB

W6826

W7456RIB

W5086

W5516RIB

W7198

W4358RIB

W4638

TEST AVERAGE:

W7878

I hereby grant Wyffels Hybrids, including affiliated companies and seed dealers, the right to use the test plot data results pertaining to my fields (in whole or in part with such language as do not substantially alter the meaning), the GPS coordinates for my fields, and/or any pictures, photographs or 

recordings taken in conjunction with said test plot data results in its publicity, promotions and advertising, including use on the internet. I agree that my name, field location (including GPS coordinates), and likeness may be used in publishing test plot data results by Wyffels Hybrids, including affiliated 

companies and seed dealers.

Abreviations: ASTS = Acceleron
®
 Seed Treatment System, ASTSQR = ASTS w/ QuickRoots C250 = Cruiser Extreme® 250, SS = SmartStax®,  HXI = Herculex® I,  HXT = Herculex® XTRA, P500/VOTiVO = Poncho® 500 w/ VOTiVO, CONV = Conventional, RR2 = Roundup Ready® 2, GENVT3P = 

Genuity VT Triple® Pro, VT2P = VT Double Pro®, VT2PDG = VT Double Pro with DroughtGard®, RIB = Refuge in Bag
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