

More than a number.

Seed Representative

Cooperator: Lowry Seeds
Location: Somers, IA

 County:
 CALHOUN

 District:
 57
 Zone: 3

Matt's test plot is 6 years Corn on Corn with

fungicide and insecticide. Real good testing

under long term corn on corn con

Wyffels Works Site

of Entries: 16

Site Type:

Planted date: <u>5/5/2019</u>

Harvested date: 10/23/2019
Planting Rate: 34,500

Drainage: Moderately Well Drained
Tillage: Conventional

Soil Texture: Silty Clay Loam

Herbicide:
Insecticide:
Fungicide:

Yes

Yes

Corn

No

30

(N)-(P)-(K):

Prev. Crop:

Prev. Herb

Row Width:

Manure:

Other:

BRAND	HYBRID	YIELD	YIELD RANK	MOIS	\$/A	\$/A RANK	TWT	TRAIT	RM	SEED TREATMENT	# OF ROWS	ROW LENGTH	ENTRY WEIGHT	% ROOTS LODGED	% STALKS LODGED	Comment
WYFFELS	W2236	208.7	15	17.3	\$768	12	59.2	VT2P	99		6	470	1944			
WYFFELS	W2506RIB	219.0	10	17.3	\$806	7	59.9	VT2P	101		6	470	2040			
WYFFELS	W4196RIB	236.5	4	18.8	\$860	3	60.6	VT2P	105		6	470	2244			
WYFFELS	W4358RIB	238.2	3	19.1	\$864	2	60.3	SS	106		6	470	2268			
WYFFELS	W4638	243.0	1	20.0	\$875	1	56.4	SS	107		6	470	2340			
WYFFELS	W5086	227.0	6	19.4	\$821	6	57.3	VT2P	107		6	470	2170			
WYFFELS	W5516RIB	220.7	7	19.8	\$796	8	57.7	VT2P	108		6	470	2120			
WYFFELS	W6408RIB	238.8	2	20.5	\$856	4	58.7	SS	110		6	470	2314			
WYFFELS	W6826	233.1	5	19.4	\$843	5	58.2	VT2P	111		6	470	2228			
WYFFELS	W6896RIB	220.1	8	19.7	\$794	9	59.9	VT2P	110		6	470	2112			
WYFFELS	W6956RIB	210.8	14	20.4	\$756	13	59.6	VT2P	111		6	470	2040			
WYFFELS	W7198	207.7	16	22.1	\$735	16	56.8	SS	112		6	470	2054			
WYFFELS	W7456RIB	214.3	12	22.5	\$755	14	58.0	VT2P	112		6	470	2130			
WYFFELS	W7726	219.3	9	22.0	\$776	11	58.6	VT2P	113		6	470	2166			
WYFFELS	W7878	211.2	13	21.0	\$754	15	57.7	SS	114		6	470	2060			
WYFFELS	W7888RIB	217.2	11	19.1	\$788	10	59.3	SS	114		6	470	2068			
Т	EST AVERAGE:	222.9		19.9	\$803		58.6		108.8				2144			

The \$/A column is gross dollars per acre of each entry, based on wet corn at \$3.50 per bushel and using \$0.03 per point discount for harvest moisture over 15.0%."

Abreviations: ASTS = Acceleron® Seed Treatment System, ASTSQR = ASTS w/ QuickRoots C250 = Cruiser Extreme® 250, SS = SmartStax®, HXI = Herculex® XTRA, P500/VOTiVO = Poncho® 500 w/ VOTiVO, CONV = Conventional, RR2 = Roundup Ready® 2, GENVT3P = Genuity VT Triple® Pro, VT2P = VT Double Pro®, VT2PDG = VT Double Pro with DroughtGard®, RIB = Refuge in Bag

I hereby grant Wyffels Hybrids, including affiliated companies and seed dealers, the right to use the test plot data results pertaining to my fields (in whole or in part with such language as do not substantially alter the meaning), the GPS coordinates for my fields, and/or any pictures, photographs or recordings taken in conjunction with said test plot data results in its publicity, promotions and advertising, including use on the internet. I agree that my name, field location (including GPS coordinates), and likeness may be used in publishing test plot data results by Wyffels Hybrids, including affiliated companies and seed dealers.

Cooperator Signature:	Date:	

AWYFFELS	Cooperator:	Lowry Seeds		Planted date:	5/5/2019	(N)-(P)-(K):	
HYBRIDS	Location:	Somers, IA		Harvested date:	10/23/2019	Prev. Crop:	Corn
•	County:	CALHOUN		 Planting Rate:	34,500	Manure:	No
More than a number.	District:	57	Zone: 3	Drainage:	Moderately Well Drained	Other:	
	Site Type:	Wyffels Works	Site	 Tillage:	Conventional	Prev. Herb	
Seed Representative	# of Entries:	16		 Soil Texture:	Silty Clay Loam	Herbicide:	
	Matt's test plot	is 6 years Corn	on Corn with			Insecticide:	Yes
	fungicide and i	nsecticide. Rea	I good testing			Fungicide:	Yes
	under long terr	n corn on corn o	on			Row Width:	30

BRAND	HYBRID	YIELD	YIELD RANK	MOIS	\$/A	\$/A RANK	TWT	TRAIT	RM	SEED TREATMENT	# OF ROWS	ROW LENGTH	ENTRY WEIGHT	% ROOTS LODGED	% STALKS LODGED	Comment
TE	ST AVERAGE:	222.9		19.9	\$803		58.6		108.8				2144			

AWYFFELS	Cooperator:	Lowry Seeds		Planted date:	5/5/2019	(N)-(P)-(K):	
HYBRIDS	Location:	Somers, IA		Harvested date:	10/23/2019	Prev. Crop:	Corn
•	County:	CALHOUN		 Planting Rate:	34,500	Manure:	No
More than a number.	District:	57	Zone: 3	Drainage:	Moderately Well Drained	Other:	
	Site Type:	Wyffels Works	Site	 Tillage:	Conventional	Prev. Herb	
Seed Representative	# of Entries:	16		 Soil Texture:	Silty Clay Loam	Herbicide:	
	Matt's test plot	is 6 years Corn	on Corn with			Insecticide:	Yes
	fungicide and i	nsecticide. Rea	I good testing			Fungicide:	Yes
	under long terr	n corn on corn o	on			Row Width:	30

BRAND	HYBRID	YIELD	YIELD RANK	MOIS	\$/A	\$/A RANK	TWT	TRAIT	RM	SEED TREATMENT	# OF ROWS	ROW LENGTH	ENTRY WEIGHT	% ROOTS LODGED	% STALKS LODGED	Comment
TE	ST AVERAGE:	222.9		19.9	\$803		58.6		108.8				2144			